

Company Name:

Address:

FIRST TIME HOMEBUYER PROGRAM LENDER TRAINING

This training is a requirement to participate in the San Diego Housing Commission's First Time Homebuyer Programs. Only licensed mortgage loan originators and registered loan originators who are employed by a depository institution that have attended this training will be included on our list of participating lenders and eligible to submit packages to the San Diego Housing Commission

Commission. WHEN: Tuesday October 15, 2013 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. WHERE: SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION 4th Floor Conference Room 426 (Upon arrival, check in with the 5th floor receptionist) 1122 Broadway, San Diego, CA 92101 If you have questions, call 619-578-7497 or email Carriet@sdhc.org COST: \$25.00 for Loan Originators - \$15.00 for Loan Processors Registration fee to be paid on the day of the training. Make check or money order payable to San Diego Housing Commission. Cash and Credit Cards will not be accepted. Fee must be paid prior to admittance into the session. **REGISTRATION:** Registration deadline is Thursday October 11, 2013 Send completed registration: By email: Carriet@sdhc.org By fax: (619) 578-7387 By mail: San Diego Housing Commission Attention: Carrie Tapia| Loan Management 1122 Broadway, Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92101 All loan originators who wish to attend this training must work for a participating lender. For our list of participating lenders, visit http://www.sdhc.org/Real-Estate/First-Time-Homebuyers/City-Wide/ under Related Documents. If your company is not a participating lender, have the designated signatory complete the lender participation agreement found at www.sdhc.org/Real-Estate/First-Time-Homebuyers/Lenders/. Send the original executed Lender Participation Agreement, \$400 participation fee and a copy of the company's business license along with this registration form. Only loan originators will be included on the participating lender list; however, loan processors who work with the San Diego Housing Commission programs are encouraged to attend our training. *Registration is on a first- come first- serve basis. If we are unable to accommodate your request you will be notified. Title: Name: Telephone No.: NMLS License: Email Address: